

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## State of West Virginia Contract

Order Date: 02-17-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number:	CCT 0313 0313 DEP1700000001 18	Procurement Folder:	157405
Document Name:	Mtn. View Portals	Reason for Modification: CO #6 Time Extension	
Document Description:	Mtn. View Portals - CO #6 Time Extension		
Procurement Type:	Central Contract - Fixed Amt		
Buyer Name:	Joseph E Hager III		
Telephone:	(304) 558-2306		
Email:	joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov		
Shipping Method:	Best Way	Effective Start Date:	2016-06-01
		Effective End Date:	2025-05-31

		VENDOR			DEPARTMENT CONTACT
MICH	or Customer Code: AEL BAKER INTERNA DE BUSINESS PARK	000000160331 TIONAL INC		Requestor Name: Requestor Phone: Requestor Email:	Jessica S Chambers 304-926-0499 jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
US Vende	or Contact Phone:	999-999-9999 <b>Extens</b>	15108 ion:	2	3 OCATION
#1	Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days	-	SCATION
#2	Not Entered  Not Entered	0.0000		_	

INVOICE TO			SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	N		
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE			
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304		
US		US			

2-27-23 BAT

Not Entered

#4

\$182,604.60 **Total Order Amount:** 

Purchasing Division's File Copy

2.24.2023 PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE** 

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

- 28-2023

**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE** 

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Feb 24, 2023 Order Number:

CCT 0313 0313 DEP1700000001 18

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05

#### **Extended Description:**

 $x = x = x_{\alpha}$ 

Change Order

Change Order No. 6 issued to extend the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract and all authorized change orders.

Contract Time Increased By:

2 Years

New Contract Completion Date: May 31, 2025

Effective date of change:

June 1, 2023

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	81100000	0.00000		0.000000	\$182,604.60
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	
2016-06-01	2025-05-31				

**Commodity Line Description:** 

**EOI Engineering Design Services** 

**Extended Description:** 

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05

Page: 2

Date Printed: Feb 24, 2023



### west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Office of Abandoned Mine Lands 1047 Nick Rahall Greenway Fayetteville, WV 25840 Phone: 304-574-4465 Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary dep.wv.gov

February 8, 2023

Michael Baker International Inc.

Attn: William Neider

Re: Mtn. View Portals Change Order # 6

Contract Number: CCT: DEP17\*01

Dear Mr. Neider:

The WVDEP Office of Abandoned Mine Lands is issuing a change order to extend the original contract for two (2) years according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders as shown on Attachment A.

The extension is necessary due to delays in beginning the construction phase of this project. Federal guidelines including time restraints to allow for tree clearing and bat habitat assessments have hindered the construction's commencement. Provided the contract requirements of pre-bid and pre-construction conferences as well as construction monitoring, this extension is necessary to allow the consultant to complete the work involved.

The effective date of the change order is June 1, 2023.

# Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

Name	Title	Signature	Date
Troy H. Schell, P.E.	Northern Design Administator	Troy H. Schell	Schell umail = troy.h.schell@wv.gov C = US

Completion of this change order approval process requires

⋈ your signature below

X

a current copy of your insurance certificate

 WVDEP must be listed as additional insured and the contract number must be listed in the extended description Re: Change Order # 6

Purchase Order No.: CCT: DEP17\*01

I agree with the changes as outlined in this letter and Attachment A. (vendor signature required below)

Name	Title	Signature	Date
William D. Neider, P.E.	Associate Vice President	Nigitally signed by William D. Neider     DN: C-US, E-wwedte@mbakerint.com,     CrickWilliam D. Neider     Description D. Neider     Descriptio	02/13/2023

Please email the signed documents to <u>depamlpurchasing@wv.gov</u> within 7 days of receipt of this letter.

CL#

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER: CCT: DEP17\*01

**CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:** 

COMMODITY LINE DESCRIPTION

6

UNIT

PRICE

PROJECT NAME: Mtn. View Portals

VENDOR/ CONTRACTOR: Michael Baker International Inc.

#### The following changes will be implemented as part of this contract change order:

The Contract Sum will be

1	EOI Engineering Design Services	\$182,604.60				
				Effective Date:	June 1, 2023	
		The original Contract Sum was:			\$182,604.60	
		Net char	nge by previous	Change Orders:		
		The Contract Sum	prior to this Ch	ange Order was:	\$182,604.60	

Unchanged

The Contract Time (Years) will be Increased

by this Change Order:

CONTRACT PRICE

INCREASE/DECREASE

\$182,604.60

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: May 31, 2025

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:

**UNIT OF** 

MEASURE

QUANTITY

NOW READS

QUANTITY

TO READ